& GLOBAL MED STUDY

l g | International Higher School of Medicine
iy’ CENTRAL CAMPUS

In-Detail Fee Structure - 2024 @

TRAVEL
REQUIREMENTS

TUITION FEE HOSTEL FEE MESS FEE

Includes Admission | 2nd Sem VISA, Air Tickets,

2nd YEAR
ONWARDS Per Per Month
Year

Charges + 1st Sem to11th
Fee + Hostel + Sem
Invitation Charges

Documentation,
Registration, etc

payable to GMS

$ 4,500 $ 3,000 $ 650 $150 1,25,000 75,000
3,69,000 2,46,000 53,300 12,300
(approx.) (approx.) (approx.) (approx.)

* In IHSM Central(Bishkek Campus), hostel accommodation is mandatory for the first three years of
enrollment. From 2nd Year the Kitchen Services will be provided.

Fee Payment Terms & Conditions

e Payment Schedule:

» Tuition & Hostel- Mess fees must be paid in advance, as per the schedule specified by Global Med
Study.

» Prior to the commencement of each semester, students are required to settle all tuition and
semester fees. Failure to make payment will result in the student being ineligible to proceed to the
next semester.

e Hostel & Mess fee is compulsory for the Ist year and must be paid before arriving to the destination
country.

» For students opting for financial loan services, shall ensure the process is completed prior to their
Travel Confirmation and get the essentials done.

e Late Payment & Penalties:

 Failure to meet payment deadlines may result in late payment penalties or additional charges.
» Upon obtaining a visa and officially commencing classes, students will be charged for one
semester’s fee.

e Refund Policy
¢ Refunds for tuition fees and other charges are subject to the GLOBAL MED STUDY university's refund
policy and calculated on the basis of all the inclusive services availed by the student

e TO BE NOTED

* Fees for 6th Year(Internship Year), is projected to be charged as half a year of tuition fee along with
the Hostel & Mess Fee(if applicable).
« **All the calculation made above from USD $ > INR are done as per “USD $1 = INR 82/- “
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